
NESS Championship Show on Saturday 15th July 2023 

Judges : Dogs - Sharon Littlechild: Bitches - Ronny Blomme: Special Memorials - Andy McDowell 

Best In Show - Sh. Ch. Bournehouse Secret Admirer 

Res Best In Show - Culverwell Sea Breeze At Oshowa 

Dog CC - Sh. Ch. Bournehouse Secret Admirer 

Res Dog CC - Juldeane Prime Suspect (AI) 

Bitch CC - Culverwell Sea Breeze At Oshowa 

Res Bitch CC - Chanina Golden Rose JW 

Best Puppy In Show - Marwessett Ysobel Enigma At Cornsett 

Best Veteran In Show  - Sh Ch Rachdale Painted Lace At Goldbirch 

Dogs Bitches  
Class 1 – Minor Puppy Dog (2 entries) 

1. - Tattersett Stolen Silver 
2. - Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 

Class 12 – Minor Puppy Bitch (2 entries) 
1. Bournehouse Eternal Flame For Meadowfoot 
2. Elvistar Private Dancer 

Class 2 – Puppy Dog (1 entry) 
1. - Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 

 

Class 13 – Puppy Bitch (3 entries, 1 absent) 
1. Marwessett Ysobel Enigma At Cornsett  
2. Hunterblue Mystique At Diersett 

Class 3 – Junior Dog (2 entries) 
1. - Pernickety Quiddity 
2. - Hawklawn Sultan Of Swing 

 

Class 14 – Junior Bitch (8 entries, 2 absent) 
1. - Sharnyx Here’s Bonnie 
2. - Mariglen Midnight Muse Of Danwish 
3. - Kanietter Sabonette 
4. - Sharnyx Sparklin Starlight At Cornsett 
5. - Mariglen Wave Dancer For Bondgate 

Class 4 – Veteran Dog (1 entry) 
1. - Bramstorm Forest Sprite 

Class 15 – Veteran Bitch (2 entries) 
1. - Sh Ch Rachdale Painted Lace At Goldbirch 
2. - Sh Ch Rachdale Elegance JW 

Class 5 – Yearling Dog (1 entry) 
1. - Pernickety Quiddity 
2. - Hawklawn Sultan Of Swing 
3. - Moorbrook Mogul Of March  

Class 16 – Yearling Bitch (5 entries, 2 absent) 
1. - Bournehouse Chiming Bells 
2. - Mariglen Wave Dancer For Bondgate 
3. - Pernickety Quartz 

Class 6 – Novice Dog (0 entries) 
 

Class 17 – Novice Bitch (3 entries, 1 absent) 
1. - Quensha’s  Strawberry Swing 
2. - Elvistar Private Dancer 

Class 7 – Graduate Dog (3 entries) 
1. - Edge Of Dreams At Archenset 
2. - Tattersett Golden Sunrise 
3. - Valsett Starlite Sun Chaser 

Class 18 – Graduate Bitch (6 entries) 
1. - Caleydene Connextion 
2. - Tattersett Dark Amber 
3. - Oshowa Dream Come True 
4. - Wansleydale Mayfly To Canteris 
5. - Wansleydale Mayflower 

Class 8 – Post Graduate Dog (4 entries, 1 absent) 
1. - Valsett Starlite Sky Storm With Ferngate 
2. - Juldeane Line Of Duty (AI) 
3. - Balvenie Blue Lagoon 

Class 19 – Post Graduate Bitch (2 entries) 
1. - Goldbirch Hearts Desire JW 
2. - Caleydene Comet 

Class 9 – Mid Limit Dog (3 entries) 
1. - Bournehouse Gamekeeper 
2. - Dalreavoch Northern Caper 
3. - Tattersett Rainbow Legacy 

Class 20 – Mid Limit Bitch (5 entries, 2 absent) 
1. - Wansleydale Bedazzled at Caleydene 
2. - Valsett Starlite Night Sky 
3. - Bournehouse Secret Affair For Meadowfoot 

Class 10 – Limit Dog (4 entries, 1 absent) 
1. - Juldeane Prime Suspect (AI) 
2. - Wansleydale Dorian Gray JW SHCEX OSW 
3            - Cornsett You My Everything 

Class 21 – Limit Bitch (7 entries, 1 absent) 
1. - Chanina Golden Rose JW  
2. - Severnsett Dark Angel 
3. - Rachdale Ribbons Of Pearls 
4. - Walshaw Illumination Over Elvistar 
5. - Bournehouse Secret Destiny For Meadowfoot 

Class 11 – Open Dog (4 entries, 2 absent) 
1. - Sh. Ch. Bournehouse Secret Admirer 
2.           - Bramstorm Forest Sprite 

Class 22 – Open Bitch (7 entries, 1 absent) 
1. - Culverwell Sea Breeze At Oshowa 
2. - Bournehouse Precious Dream 
3. - Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Honey JW 
4. - Mariglen Xara At Monaysbridge 
5. - Valsett Starlite Indigo Sky 

Class A –The David Ingham Memorial Special Yearling 
Award (12 entries, 4 absent) 
1. - Moorbrook Mogul of March  
2. - Kanietter Sabonette 
3. - Sharnyx Here’s Bonnie  
4. - Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 
5            - Mariglen Midnight Muse Of Danwish 

Class B –The Sandra Wallis Special Open Memorial 
Award (17 entries, 4 absent) 
1. - Tattersett Dark Amber 
2. - Juldeane Line Of Duty (AI) 
3. - Quensha’s Strawberry Swing 
4. - Wansleydale Dorian Gray JW SHCEX OSW 
5. - Tattersett Rainbow Legacy 

Courtesy of Steve Collier 


